SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NASSAU
X
KRISTINE S8EUBERT,
Plaintiff,
-agminst-
Index Mo, : 5859/2010

DR. WARREN DELUTY, DDS§, and
SHERYL DELUTY AMENDED UDGMENT

AFTER INQUEST

Defendant

Plaintft KRISTINE SEUBERT, having conducted an inguest before this Court, at 1AS
Part 29 thereof, on May 9, 2013 and May 13, 2013, and the Court, following the inguest, having
rendered & decision awarding judgment KRISTINE SEUBERT against Defendants, DR.
WARREN DELUTY, DDS, and SHERYL M. DELUTY for the following;:

As against DR. WARREN DELUTY, DES:

(2) $1.781.00 for deprived wages, plus 9.00% prejudgment interesi assruing {rom

January 1, 2008, up 10 and including the date of eatry of judgment;

(b $1,435.00 for cut-of-pocket gxpenses for psyshological ireatment. plus 9.00%

prejudgroent accruing from October 1, 2008, up to and including the date of entry of

judgment;

{c)  $85,000.00 for compensation for mental anguish, emotional distress, numilintion

and embarrassment, plus 9.00% prejudgment interest accruing from Januacy 1, 2616, up

to and including the date of entry of judgment!

{dy  515,000.,00 for punitive damages;

{e} $150,637.50 foz rensonabie attorney's fees, plus 9.00% projudement interod

accruing from May 8, 2013, up to and including ;hc date of entry of judpment;

) $5,151.87 for disbursements:

{g) $700.00 for costs; and



As against DR. WARREN DELUTY, DDS and SHERYL DELUTY:

{a) An order to the Pluintif setting aside the February 12, 2010 transfer by the quitelaim

desd of the Defendants' West Hempstead, Now York property, thet parcel numbser 35-92-

4247-0.

1t is hereby adjudged that Plaintfl: KRISTINE SEUBERT, residing ot § Kenneth Stregt,
Plainview, New York 11803, secover from and have judgment against Defeedant DR
WARREN DELUTY, residing at 333 Woodfield Road, West Hempstead, New York 11532 inthe
amount of $259.705.37, representing $1,781.00 in wages, $1.435.00 for sut-ofepocket expenses,
£85.000.00 in compensation for menal anguish, smotional disuress, humiliation and
embarrassment,  $15,000.00 in punitive damnges. $150,637.50 in atiomey’s fees, $5,151.87 in
disbursements, and $700.00 in costs, bringing the total to $259,705.37, plus interest on the
$1.781.00 from Jamuery 1, 2008 through the date of snuy of this judgment amounting ©
$981.77, plus intercst on the $1.435.00 from October 1, 7008 through the date of enry of this
judgment amounting to $652.74, plus interest on tho $85.000.00 from January 1. 2010 through
the dste of entry of this judgment amounting to $31,.322.50, nlus interest on the 8150,637.50
from May 8, 2013 through the daie of eniry of {his judgment amounting to $9.452.50, altogether
totaling $302,134.88, and that Plainif? KRISTINE SEUBERT have cxecution thezeof.

1t is further adjudged and Ordered that the February (2, 2010 transfer by a quitclaim deed
of the Defendants' West Hempstead, New York praperty, pareel number 35.302-0247-0 be set
aside.

Dated: Mineola, New York
Aprl 14,2014 ENTER

I 4
Hon, Antonie L Brandvem
Supreme Court Fusiics

t

N ]



